e 1 R W N

T e T = = S
S th A W N= D

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Quarles
and Brady, LLP for FY 2011)

RESOLUTION NO. 11-317

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 10-422 the Nation approved an Attorney Contract in the amount of
$50,000 with the law firm of Quarles and Brady, LLP, funded by the Economic
Development Budget for FY 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Attorney General recommends approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Attorney
Contract, which adds $60,000 to the budget for the Attorney Contract for a new total
of $110,000; and

WHEREAS, the DomesticAffairsand Budgetand Finance Committees have reviewed Amendment
No. 1 to the Attorney Contract and recommend approval by the Legislative Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, EBE IT RESOLVED that:

1. TheTohono O’ocdhamlLegislative CouncilherebyapprovesAmendmentNo.1tothe
Attorney Contract with the law firm of Quarles and Brady, LLP for FY 2011, which
adds $60,000 to the budget for the Attorney Contract, substantially in the form
attached hereto.

2, Funding for Amendment No. 1 to the Attormey Contract will come from the
Economiic Development Budget.

3. The Chairperson of the Nation is authorized and directed to execute Amendment
No. 1 to the Attormey Contract with the law firm of Quarles and Brady, LLP.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 19" Day
of JULY, 2011 ata meeting at which a qnornmwas present with a vote of 2,780.60 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
=0-NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 2 (a) of
Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham
NationonJannary18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
othy ]o Leg#latwe Chairman
day of , 2011

ATTEST:

4#%1/2 M/j% |

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

_%day of CV)M%/ , 2011




-2 I W7 I N PV

B b bk el ek ek et ek et ek ek
= O W NI AR WN =D

LnRER

o b o W W W W W W W

&g

RESOLUTION NO. 11-317
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Quarles and Brady, LLP for FY

2011)
Page 2 of2

Said Resolution wassubmitted for approyal to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'gdham
Nadon on the day of W , 2011 at d : /5 o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section ofAr‘i:icle VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
snbmittal.

( [ APPROVED on the 2& day of W ,2011

F
[ ] DISAPPROVED _6 o ‘clock,

_Mﬂl/m ) %MWO

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOVNO O0'OPHAM NATION

[:}M l//r ,2011, at o'clock, _/ﬁm
@Wwwﬂl/xﬁk

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 11-317

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ATTORNEY CONTRACT WITH THE LAW FIRM OF QUARLES AND
BRADY, LLP FOR FY 2011
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN LORRAINE EILER SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL
DATE: JULY 19, 2011
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 171.0 X
\noberta Harvey)
342.0 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE X
{Vernon Smith) 171.0
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151.10 X
3022 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 151.10 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
244.9 (Rose Johnson Antone)
" | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122.45
(Louis L. Johnson) ' X
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 (Floyd Flores)
*" | 2, PAMELA ANGHILL 113.35 X
(Angela Ortiz) )
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93.15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 ( )
2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35 X
(Gerald Fayuant) '
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102,30 X
2046 | ¢ )
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30 X X
(Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X X
SAN XAVIER { )
215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90 X
(Eugene Enis) :
1. FRANCES B. CONDE 84.90 X
SCHUK TOAK ( )
169.8 2. FREDERICK JOSE X
- (Phyllis Cachora) 84.90
1. ARTHUR WILSON 237.85 X
SELLS {(Kimberly Mull)
475.7 | 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 237.85 X
( ) )
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK ( )
211.9 | 2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95 X
( ) ’
TOTAL 2,780.60 | 2,780.60 -0- -0- [02]




